Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

Phone Number: 512-327-5515 Fax Number: 512-327-5575

Jeffrey G. Toler, Reg. No. 38,342

Name of Person Signing

Email Address: 9. Signature:



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Inited States Patent and Trademark Office

103330317

R_L

PATENT

RL (OCCOOL)	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
SigmaTel, Inc.	Name: Texas MP3 Technologies, Ltd.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 505 E. Travis Street, Suite 112C
Execution Date(s) July 25, 2006	
Assignment Merger	City: Marshall
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Marshall
Joint Research Agreement	State: Texas
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:75670
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip. 73070
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Atty Docket No.: 1700-MPM0001-C3 Additional numbers att	ached? ☐ Yes ✔ No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Jeffrey G. Toler	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Toler Schaffer, LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5000 Plaza on the Lake, Suite 265	Enclosed
Offeet Address. 5000 Figza on the Lake, Suite 205	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Austin	8. Payment Information
State: <u>TX</u> Zip: <u>78746</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>512-327-5515</u>	b Deposit Account Number 50-2469

Authorized User Name _Jeffrey G. Toler

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

PATENT REEL: 018466 FRAME: 0401



Exhibit C

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, SigmaTel, Inc., hereinafter called the "Assignor," owns the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 6,629,000, titled "MPEG Portable Sound Reproducing System and a Reproducing Method Thereof," U.S. Patent No. 7,065,417, titled "MPEG Portable Sound Reproducing System and a Reproducing Method Thereof" (the "Patents") and U.S. Patent Application No. 11/411,546 (the "Patent Application"), including any United States division, continuation, continuation in parts, reissue or reexamination applications or patents, and any United States patent or patent application claiming priority to such Patents or Patent Application (collectively, the "Patent Rights").

WHEREAS, Texas MP3 Technologies, Ltd., hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights, including the right to recover for past damages, to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms of the Patent Rights.

FURTHER, be it known that the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire worldwide rights to the Patent Rights, including the right to prosecute such applications and obtain patents, and further agrees to execute any and all papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has hereunto executed on the date indicated below.

SigmaTel, Inc.

By: Knosident/CEO

Dated: July 25, 2006

PATENT REEL: 018466 FRAME: 0402

RECORDED: 10/25/2006